
Amendment due to revisions to the following schedule: Page 456-2, VM-20 Reserves – Part 2.
The face and reserves amounts were amended to be correctly reported in thousands.
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liabilities and of the condition and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions therefrom for the period ended,
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Theresa Marie Mason Teresa Jean Dalenta LaVawn Dee Coleman
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Teresa J. Burchwell, Notary Public
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*71218201743001105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Alabama DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 142,537 0 142,537
2. Annuity considerations 0 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 142,537 0 0 0 142,537

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0 0 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 0 0
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 0 0 0 0 0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.AL



*71218201743002105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Alaska DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 5,828 0 5,828
2. Annuity considerations 0 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 5,828 0 0 0 5,828

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 0
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 0 0 0 0 0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.AK



*71218201743052005*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF American Samoa DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 0
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 0 0 0 0 0

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 0
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 0 0 0 0 0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.AS



*71218201743003105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Arizona DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 209,796 209,796
2. Annuity considerations 0 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 209,796 0 0 0 209,796

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 463 463
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 463 0 0 0 463
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 463 0 0 0 463
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 133,167 133,167
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 631 631
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 133,798 0 0 0 133,798

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.AZ



*71218201743004105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Arkansas DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 248,320 0 248,320
2. Annuity considerations 0 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 248,320 0 0 0 248,320

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 404,742 404,742
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 2,707 2,707
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 407,449 0 0 0 407,449

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.AR



*71218201743005105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF California DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 187,274 187,274
2. Annuity considerations 0 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 187,274 0 0 0 187,274

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 447 447
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 447 0 0 0 447
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 447 0 0 0 447
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 12,547 12,547
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 3,109 3,109
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 15,656 0 0 0 15,656

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.CA



*71218201743057105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Canada DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 6,493 6,493
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 6,493 0 0 0 6,493

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 0
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 0 0 0 0 0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.CN



*71218201743006105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Colorado DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 71,795 71,795
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 71,795 0 0 0 71,795

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 2,742 2,742
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 2,742 0 0 0 2,742

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.CO



*71218201743007105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Connecticut DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 17,958 17,958
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 17,958 0 0 0 17,958

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 0
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 0 0 0 0 0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.CT



*71218201743008105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Delaware DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 10,842 10,842
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 10,842 0 0 0 10,842

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 0
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 0 0 0 0 0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.DE



*71218201743009105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF District of Columbia DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 3,401 3,401
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 3,401 0 0 0 3,401

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 7,413 7,413
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 7,413 0 0 0 7,413

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.DC



*71218201743010105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Florida DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 841,778 841,778
2. Annuity considerations 4,000 4,000
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 845,778 0 0 0 845,778

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 503 503
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 503 0 0 0 503
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 503 0 0 0 503
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 517,850 30,155 548,005
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 28,067 28,067
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 92,140 92,140
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 638,057 0 30,155 0 668,212

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.FL



*71218201743011105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Georgia DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 9,157,312 39,679 9,196,991
2. Annuity considerations 15,470 15,470
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 9,172,782 0 39,679 0 9,212,461

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 5,043,230 20,123 5,063,353
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 31,500 31,500
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 561,396 561,396
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 5,636,126 0 20,123 0 5,656,249

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.GA



*71218201743053005*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Guam DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 0
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 0 0 0 0 0

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 0
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 0 0 0 0 0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.GU



*71218201743012105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Hawaii DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 10,017 10,017
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 10,017 0 0 0 10,017

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 0
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 0 0 0 0 0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.HI



*71218201743013105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Idaho DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 8,427 8,427
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 8,427 0 0 0 8,427

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 555 555
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 555 0 0 0 555

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.ID



*71218201743014105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Illinois DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 3,328,642 20,071 3,348,713
2. Annuity considerations 23,625 23,625
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 3,352,267 0 20,071 0 3,372,338

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 523 523
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 523 0 0 0 523
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 523 0 0 0 523
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 1,499,897 1,499,897
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 166,717 166,717
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 51,390 51,390
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 1,718,004 0 0 0 1,718,004

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.IL



*71218201743015105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Indiana DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 7,202,682 26,655 7,229,337
2. Annuity considerations 21,200 21,200
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 7,223,882 0 26,655 0 7,250,537

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 4,421 4,421
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 4,421 0 0 0 4,421
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 4,421 0 0 0 4,421
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 1,915,046 1,915,046
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 134,415 134,415
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 562,860 562,860
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 2,612,321 0 0 0 2,612,321

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.IN



*71218201743016105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Iowa DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 217,264 217,264
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 217,264 0 0 0 217,264

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 145,486 145,486
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 18,395 18,395
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 163,881 0 0 0 163,881

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.IA



*71218201743017105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Kansas DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 29,607 29,607
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 29,607 0 0 0 29,607

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 2,161 2,161
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 2,161 0 0 0 2,161

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.KS



*71218201743018105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Kentucky DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 10,356,707 50,069 10,406,776
2. Annuity considerations 131,266 131,266
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 10,487,973 0 50,069 0 10,538,042

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 1,964 1,964
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 1,964 0 0 0 1,964
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 1,964 0 0 0 1,964
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 5,159,717 5,159,717
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 269,635 269,635
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 603,834 603,834
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 6,033,186 0 0 0 6,033,186

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.KY



*71218201743019105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Louisiana DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 18,969 18,969
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 18,969 0 0 0 18,969

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 0
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 0 0 0 0 0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.LA



*71218201743020105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Maine DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 4,615 4,615
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 4,615 0 0 0 4,615

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 14,941 14,941
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 14,941 0 0 0 14,941

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.ME



*71218201743021105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Maryland DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 63,053 63,053
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 63,053 0 0 0 63,053

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 600 600
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 600 0 0 0 600
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 600 0 0 0 600
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 1,253 1,253
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 1,253 0 0 0 1,253

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.MD



*71218201743022105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Massachusetts DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 19,732 19,732
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 19,732 0 0 0 19,732

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 202 202
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 202 0 0 0 202
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 202 0 0 0 202
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 0
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 0 0 0 0 0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.MA



*71218201743023105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Michigan DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 5,104,462 24,615 5,129,077
2. Annuity considerations 125,206 125,206
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 5,229,668 0 24,615 0 5,254,283

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 1,271 1,271
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 1,271 0 0 0 1,271
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 1,271 0 0 0 1,271
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 4,147,727 4,147,727
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 76,518 76,518
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 365,628 365,628
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 4,589,873 0 0 0 4,589,873

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.MI



*71218201743024105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Minnesota DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 565,607 565,607
2. Annuity considerations 1,425 1,425
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 567,032 0 0 0 567,032

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 445,260 445,260
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 33,384 33,384
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 478,644 0 0 0 478,644

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.MN



*71218201743025105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Mississippi DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 142,472 142,472
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 142,472 0 0 0 142,472

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 10,012 10,012
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 5,817 5,817
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 5,817 0 10,012 0 15,829

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.MS



*71218201743026105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Missouri DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 124,791 124,791
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 124,791 0 0 0 124,791

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 0
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 0 0 0 0 0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.MO



*71218201743027105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Montana DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 8,211 8,211
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 8,211 0 0 0 8,211

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 0
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 0 0 0 0 0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.MT



*71218201743028105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Nebraska DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 37,743 37,743
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 37,743 0 0 0 37,743

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 381 381
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 381 0 0 0 381
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 381 0 0 0 381
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 50,228 50,228
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 10,622 10,622
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 60,850 0 0 0 60,850

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.NE



*71218201743029105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Nevada DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 60,987 60,987
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 60,987 0 0 0 60,987

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 0
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 0 0 0 0 0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.NV



*71218201743030105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF New Hampshire DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 8,543 8,543
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 8,543 0 0 0 8,543

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 0
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 0 0 0 0 0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.NH



*71218201743031105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF New Jersey DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 47,778 47,778
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 47,778 0 0 0 47,778

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 4,460 4,460
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 4,460 0 0 0 4,460

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.NJ



*71218201743032105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF New Mexico DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 4,456 4,456
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 4,456 0 0 0 4,456

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 3,379 3,379
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 3,379 0 0 0 3,379

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.NM



*71218201743033105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF New York DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 39,696 39,696
2. Annuity considerations 2,000 2,000
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 41,696 0 0 0 41,696

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 4,062 4,062
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 4,062 0 0 0 4,062

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.NY



*71218201743034105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF North Carolina DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 224,759 224,759
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 224,759 0 0 0 224,759

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 3,477 3,477
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 3,477 0 0 0 3,477

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.NC



*71218201743035105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF North Dakota DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 6,536 6,536
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 6,536 0 0 0 6,536

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 0
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 0 0 0 0 0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.ND



*71218201743056005*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Northern Mariana Islands DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 0
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 0 0 0 0 0

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 0
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 0 0 0 0 0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.MP



*71218201743036105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Ohio DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 38,450,259 1,952,136 40,402,395
2. Annuity considerations 1,022,159 1,022,159
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 39,472,418 0 1,952,136 0 41,424,554

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 294,720 294,720
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 46,728 46,728
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 46,728 0 294,720 0 341,448
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 46,728 0 294,720 0 341,448
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 17,408,976 1,603,386 19,012,362
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 1,330,196 1,330,196
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 4,441,873 4,441,873
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 23,181,045 0 1,603,386 0 24,784,431

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.OH



*71218201743037105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Oklahoma DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 33,015 33,015
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 33,015 0 0 0 33,015

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 39,141 39,141
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 11,659 11,659
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 50,800 0 0 0 50,800

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.OK



*71218201743038105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Oregon DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 13,107 13,107
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 13,107 0 0 0 13,107

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 0
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 0 0 0 0 0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.OR



*71218201743039105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Pennsylvania DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 3,144,311 10,141 3,154,452
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 3,144,311 0 10,141 0 3,154,452

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 337 337
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 337 0 0 0 337
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 337 0 0 0 337
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 698,768 698,768
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 256,357 256,357
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 955,125 0 0 0 955,125

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.PA



*71218201743054005*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Puerto Rico DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 0
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 0 0 0 0 0

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 0
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 0 0 0 0 0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.PR



*71218201743040105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Rhode Island DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 5,120 5,120
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 5,120 0 0 0 5,120

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 0
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 0 0 0 0 0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.RI



*71218201743041105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF South Carolina DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 2,118,579 11,714 2,130,293
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 2,118,579 0 11,714 0 2,130,293

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 897,143 897,143
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 36,927 36,927
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 934,070 0 0 0 934,070

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.SC



*71218201743042105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF South Dakota DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 8,088 8,088
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 8,088 0 0 0 8,088

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 0
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 0 0 0 0 0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.SD



*71218201743043105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Tennessee DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 9,283,976 20,213 9,304,189
2. Annuity considerations 39,013 39,013
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 9,322,989 0 20,213 0 9,343,202

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 347 347
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 347 0 0 0 347
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 347 0 0 0 347
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 6,916,276 10,047 6,926,323
10. Matured endowments 0 0
11. Annuity benefits 95,692 95,692
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 1,243,287 1,243,287
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 8,255,255 0 10,047 0 8,265,302

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.TN



*71218201743044105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Texas DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 246,889 246,889
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 246,889 0 0 0 246,889

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 10,372 10,372
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 10,372 0 0 0 10,372

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.TX



*71218201743055105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF U.S. Virgin Islands DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 335 335
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 335 0 0 0 335

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 0
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 0 0 0 0 0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.VI



*71218201743045105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Utah DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 20,524 20,524
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 20,524 0 0 0 20,524

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 0
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 0 0 0 0 0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.UT



*71218201743046105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Vermont DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 3,041 3,041
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 3,041 0 0 0 3,041

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 0
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 0 0 0 0 0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.VT



*71218201743047105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Virginia DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 894,934 10,358 905,292
2. Annuity considerations 7,200 7,200
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 902,134 0 10,358 0 912,492

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 706 706
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 706 0 0 0 706
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 706 0 0 0 706
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 36,528 36,528
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 852 852
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 31,242 31,242
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 68,622 0 0 0 68,622

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.VA



*71218201743048105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Washington DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 27,969 27,969
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 27,969 0 0 0 27,969

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 10,028 20,182 30,210
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 0
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 10,028 0 20,182 0 30,210

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.WA



*71218201743049105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF West Virginia DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 99,547 99,547
2. Annuity considerations 3,448 3,448
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 102,995 0 0 0 102,995

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 277 277
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 277 0 0 0 277
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 277 0 0 0 277
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 10,498 10,498
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 5,200 5,200
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 15,698 0 0 0 15,698

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.WV



*71218201743050105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Wisconsin DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 1,226,022 1,226,022
2. Annuity considerations 2,600 2,600
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 1,228,622 0 0 0 1,228,622

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 10,398 10,398
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 44,243 44,243
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 54,641 0 0 0 54,641

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.WI



*71218201743051105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Wyoming DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 2,579 2,579
2. Annuity considerations 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds XXX XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 2,579 0 0 0 2,579

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0
6.4 Other 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0
7.3 Other 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0
10. Matured endowments 0
11. Annuity benefits 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 0
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0
15. Totals 0 0 0 0 0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.WY



*71218201743058105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Grand Aliens DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 4,040 0 0 0 4,040
2. Annuity considerations 0 0 0 0 0
3. Deposit-type contract funds 0 XXX 0 XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0 0 0 0 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 4,040 0 0 0 4,040

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0 0 0 0 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0 0 0 0 0
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 0 0 0 0 0
6.4 Other 0 0 0 0 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0 0 0 0 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0 0 0 0 0
7.3 Other 0 0 0 0 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 0 0 0 0 0
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 0 0 0 0 0
10. Matured endowments 0 0 0 0 0
11. Annuity benefits 0 0 0 0 0
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 0 0 0 0 0
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0 0 0 0 0
15. Totals 0 0 0 0 0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.OT



*71218201743059105*
ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF Consolidated DURING THE YEAR 2017

NAIC Group Code 00267 LIFE INSURANCE NAIC Company Code 71218
DIRECT PREMIUMS

AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
1

Ordinary

2
Credit Life (Group

and Individual)

3

Group

4

Industrial

5

Total

1. Life insurance 94,121,425 0 2,165,651 0 96,287,076
2. Annuity considerations 1,398,612 0 0 0 1,398,612
3. Deposit-type contract funds 0 XXX 0 XXX 0
4. Other considerations 0 0 0 0 0
5. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 to 4) 95,520,037 0 2,165,651 0 97,685,688

DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Life insurance:
6.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0 0 0 0 0
6.2 Applied to pay renewal premiums 0 0 294,720 0 294,720
6.3 Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the

endowment or premium-paying period 59,170 0 0 0 59,170
6.4 Other 0 0 0 0 0
6.5 Totals (Sum of Lines 6.1 to 6.4) 59,170 0 294,720 0 353,890
 Annuities:
7.1 Paid in cash or left on deposit 0 0 0 0 0
7.2 Applied to provide paid-up annuities 0 0 0 0 0
7.3 Other 0 0 0 0 0
7.4 Totals (Sum of Lines 7.1 to 7.3) 0 0 0 0 0

8. Grand Totals (Lines 6.5 + 7.4) 59,170 0 294,720 0 353,890
DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID

9. Death benefits 45,502,653 0 1,693,905 0 47,196,558
10. Matured endowments 0 0 0 0 0
11. Annuity benefits 2,133,592 0 0 0 2,133,592
12. Surrender values and withdrawals for life contracts 8,437,516 0 0 0 8,437,516
13. Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims and

benefits paid 0 0 0 0 0
14. All other benefits, except accident and health 0 0 0 0 0
15. Totals 56,073,761 0 1,693,905 0 57,767,666

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
1301.
1302.
1303.
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow

page 0 0 0 0 0
1399. Total (Lines 1301 through 1303 + 1398) (Line 13 above) 0 0 0 0 0

Ordinary
Credit Life

(Group and Individual) Group Industrial Total

DIRECT DEATH
BENEFITS AND MATURED

ENDOWMENTS
INCURRED

1

No.

2

Amount

3
No. of

Ind. Pols.
&

Gr. Certifs.

4

Amount

5

No. of
Certifs.

6

Amount

7

No.

8

Amount

9

No.

10

Amount

16.Unpaid December 31,
prior year 

17. Incurred during current
year 

 Settled during current
year:

18.1 By payment in full 
18.2 By payment on

compromised claims 
18.3 Totals paid 
18.4 Reduction by

compromise 
18.5 Amount rejected
18.6 Total settlements 

19.Unpaid Dec. 31, current
year (16 + 17 - 18.6)

POLICY EXHIBIT
No. of

Policies
20. In force December 31, (a)

       prior year 
21. Issued during year 
22.Other changes to in force

(Net) 
23. In force December 31 (a)

     of current year

(a) Includes Individual Credit Life Insurance: prior year $ ,current year $
Includes Group Credit Life Insurance:  Loans less than or equal to 60 months at issue, prior year $ , current year $
Loans greater than 60 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS  prior year $ , current year $

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE
1

Direct Premiums

2

Direct Premiums
Earned

3
Dividends Paid or
Credited On Direct

Business

4

Direct Losses Paid

5

Direct Losses
Incurred

24. Group policies (b)
24.1Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan premium (b)
24.2Credit (Group and Individual) 
24.3Collectively renewable policies (b)
24.4Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees

Other Individual Policies:
25.1Non-cancelable (b)
25.2Guaranteed renewable (b)
25.3Non-renewable for stated reasons only (b)
25.4Other accident only 
25.5All other (b)
25.6Totals (sum of Lines 25.1 to 25.5) 
26. Totals (Lines 24 + 24.1 + 24.2 + 24.3 + 24.4 + 25.6)

(b) For health business on indicated lines report: Number of persons insured under PPO managed care products  and number of persons insured under
indemnity only products

24.GT



ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

   VM-20 RESERVES SUPPLEMENT – PART 2
Reserves for Policies Not Based on VM-20 as a

Result of the Three-Year Transition Period
(For The Year Ended December 31, 2017

(To Be Filed by March 1)
($000 Omitted Except for Number of Policies)

Three-Year Transistion Period

Prior Year Current Year
1

Gross Reserve

2

Net Reserve

3

Gross Reserve

4

Net Reserve

5
Number of

Policies

6

Face Amount

1. Life Insurance Reserves

1.1.  Term Life 0 0 3,837 1,289 5,186 1,296,226

1.2.  Universal Life With Secondary Guarantee 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.3.  Non-Participating Whole Life 0 0 878 556 3,729 120,754

1.4.  Participating Whole Life 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.5.  Universal Life Without Secondary Guarantee 0 0 3,249 3,249 385 51,110

1.6.  Variable Universal Life 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.7.  Variable Life 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.8.  Indexed Life 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.9.  Aggregate Write-Ins for Other Products 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. Total Life Insurance Reserves (Sum of Lines 1.1 through 1.9) 0 0 7,964 5,094 9,300 1,468,090
 DETAILS OF WRITE-INS

1.901.

1.902.

1.903.

1.998. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 1.9 from overflow page 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.999 Totals (Lines 1.901 through 1.903 plus 1.998) (Line 1.9 above) 0 0 0 0 0 0

   VM-20 RESERVES SUPPLEMENT – PART 3
Companywide Exemption

(For The Year Ended December 31, 2017
(To Be Filed by March 1)

($000 Omitted Except for Number of Policies)

Companywide Exemption as defined in the NAIC adopted Valuation Manual (VM)

1. Has the company filed and been granted a companywide exemption from the reserve requirements of VM-20 of the Valuation Manual by their
state of domicile? Yes [  ]  No [  ]

2. If the response to Question 1 is "Yes", then check the source of the granted “companywide exemption” definition? (Check either 2.1, 2.2 or 2.3)

2.1    NAIC Adopted VM Yes [  ]  No [  ]

2.2 State Statute (SVL) Yes [  ]  No [  ] Complete items “a” and “b”, as appropriate.

 a.  Is the criteria in the State Regulation different from the NAIC adopted VM? Yes [  ]  No [  ]

 b.  If the answer to “a” above is “Yes”, provide the criteria the state has used to grant the companywide exemption (e.g., Group/Legal
-Entity criteria) and the minimum reserve requirements that are required by the state of domicile (if the minimum reserve            -------
-requirements are the same as the Adopted VM, write SAME AS NAIC VM:  

2.3  State Regulation Yes [  ]  No [  ] Complete items “a” and “b”, as appropriate.

 a.  Is the criteria in the State Regulation different from the NAIC adopted VM? Yes [  ]  No [  ]

 b.  If the answer to “a” above is “Yes”, provide the criteria the state has used to grant the companywide exemption (e.g., Group/Legal
-Entity criteria) and the minimum reserve requirements that are required by the state of domicile (if the minimum reserve
-requirements   are the same as the Adopted VM, write SAME AS NAIC VM:  
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